# CH \$40.00 3045

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/23/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geo-Logic Systems, LLC		08/23/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Landmark Graphics Corporation	08/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Landmark Graphics Corporation
Street Address:	10200 Bellaire Blvd
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045224	LITHOTECT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 281-871-4576

**Email:** FTMLEGAL@halliburton.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Soehnge

Address Line 1: 3000 N Sam Houston Pkwy E
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LITHOTECT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Soehnge
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Soehnge/

TRADEMARK 900350544 REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0833

DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Geo-Logic Systems, LLC - DE N	Nerger, 8-23-10#page1.tif
source=Geo-Logic Systems, LLC - DE N	Nerger, 8-23-10#page2.tif
source=Geo-Logic Systems, LLC - CO Merger, 8-23-10#page1.tif	
source=Geo-Logic Systems, LLC - CO N	Merger, 8-23-10#page2.tif
source=Geo-Logic Systems, LLC - CO N	Merger, 8-23-10#page3.tif
source=Geo-Logic Systems, LLC - CO N	Merger, 8-23-10#page4.tif
source=Geo-Logic Systems, LLC - CO N	Merger, 8-23-10#page5.tif



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GEO-LOGIC SYSTEMS, LLC", A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
2010, AT 3:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2639412 8100M

100850191

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 8188726

DATE: 08-24-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:19 PM 08/23/2010 FILED 03:19 PM 08/23/2010 SRV 100850191 - 2639412 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Landmark Graphics Corporation , a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is \_ Geo-Logic Systems, LLC \_\_\_\_\_a (list jurisdiction)Colorado limited liability company. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Landmark Graphics Corporation POURTH: The merger is to become effective on the date this certificate is filed. FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 10200 Bellsire Blvd., Houston, Texas 77072 the place of business of the surviving corporation. SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any constituent limited liability company. SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_ day of August Name: Mark A. Krutsinge Print or Type Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

DE130 - 12/03/03 C T System Ordina

\$5 w

Document processing fee

If document is filed on paper

If document is filed electronically

Fees & forms/cover sheets are

subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us
and select Business Center.

MERGE\_FGN

CO395 - 96/83/2007 C Y System Online

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

> 20101470806 \$300.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 08/23/2010 15:13:12

> > Rev. 5/29/2007

**REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0837** 

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Merger
(Surviving Entity is a Poreign Entity)
filed pursuant to § 7-90-203.7 and § 7-90-204.5 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For each merging entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and principal address are

(Caution: At least one merging entity must be an entity formed under the laws of Colorada.)

ID Number	19981087892 (Colombo Socretary of State ID number)			
Entity name or true name	Geo-Logic Systems, LLC		иминицифурууруу <u>ар</u> уминикиминин каланаланда жара	
Form of entity	Limited Liability Company	~~~~~		
Jurisdiction	Colorado		girdəyiyə qizd qazdadığı ya p <sup>oli</sup> dənə də səbənə əndə əndə q	
<u>Street</u> address	10200 Bellaire Blvd (Street number and name)			
	Houston	Тх 7	7072	
	(City)	(Siercy	(LIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country)	nerillandes	
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Past Office Box information)			
	(City)	(Siale)	(ZIP/Possel Cade)	
	(Province - If applicable)	(Country)	·	
	annannannannannannannannannannannannann		HEARINGER HARRING AND	
ID Number	(Colorado Sacresory of Sinte ID number)			
Entity name or true name	GDGD7HDbsha0474cm/mmmmmm-rayman-mannanananananananananananan		essenselessesselesselesselesselesseless	
Form of entity		OTTO THE STREET OF THE STREET,	addust \$500,000 de norman de n	

TRADEMARK

Page 1 of 5

Jurisdiction	**************************************	~~~~~~~~~~	entrantograporemente materiale productiva de la contractiva del la contractiva del la contractiva de la contractiva del la c
<u>Street</u> address	(Street nuc	aber and nume)	
	(City)	(5(410)	(ZIP/Posini Code)
Addistry and discount	(Province - if applicable)	(Country)	MOS***
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name	or Post Office Bax	information)
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Pasial Code)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Constry)	*
ID Number		***************************************	MMANAPANAPANAPANAPANAPANAPANAPANAPANAPAN
Entity name or true name	(Colorado Secretary of Sinte ID numbe	<del>7</del> )	
Form of entity	The transfer of the state of th		- Commence
Jurisdiction	**************************************	Programment and epiter territory earns a guare des sus apparatua	то при
<u>Street</u> address			
	(Street nui	nber and name)	
	(Chy)	(Sente)	(ZIP/Possal Code)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country)	(An annual de la companya de la comp
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name	or Post Office Box	information)
	(City)	(State)	(ZIPIPostal Code)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country)	unanne"
off the following statement applies, adopt the There are more than three mergin name, form of entity, jurisdiction each additional merging entity is	ig entities and the ID number (  under the law of which it is f	(if applicable),	entity name or mue
For the <u>surviving</u> entity which is a forei name, form of entity, jurisdiction under	gn entity, its entity ID number	(if applicable) and principal a	, entity name or true
(Caution: The surviving entity <u>cannot</u> be an e			
1D Number	(Colorado Secretary of State 1D numbe	<del>7)</del>	
MERGE_FGN	Page 2 of 5	•	Rev. 5/29/2007

COMS - 96/97/2007 C Y System Oxidine

Entity name or true name	Landmark Graphics Corporat	ion		-
Form of entity	Corporation	12042-V-101-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00		
Jurisdiction	Delaware	·		
Street address	10200 Bellaire Blvd	*****************************		
	(Sireei m	maker and name)		
	Houston	Tx 7	77072	
	(Ciny)	(Sine)	(ZIP/Postal C	ode)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country)		
Mailing address				
(leave blank if some as street address	(Sirces number and nava	e ar Post Office Bax	information)	······································
	(Ciny)	(State)	(ZIP/Postni C	ode)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country)		
records of the secretary of state an  Document number	a the document number of eac	n Tilea docume	nt 13	
	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ornee		
Document number	**************************************	<del>~~</del>		
Document number	TO PICK CANEDISENCE AND EXCENSES AND			
(If the following smiement applies, adopt it There are more than three tra- stated in an attachment.	ie stotement by marking the box and inc demarks and the document nu			nark is
5. (Mark the applicable box and complete the s  The surviving foreign entity main				
OR				
The surviving foreign entity does may be addressed to the entity ar C.R.S.	not maintain a registered age and mailed to the principal addre	nt in this state a ess pursuant to	md service of p section 7-90-76	rocess )4 (2),
OR				
The surviving foreign entity has registered agent to accept service registered agent has consented to	pursuant to section 7-90-204.	5, C.R.S. The p	person appoint	ed as ess are
Name				
(if an individual)	(Lası)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
merge_fgn	Page 3 of 5		Re	v. 5/29/2001
	<del>-</del>			

CC095 - 9W01/1007 C Y System Onlin

OR				
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indiv	idual and an entity name.)			
Street address				
	(Sireet number i	and name)		
		_CO_		***************************************
	(Ciry)	(State)	(ZIP Code	•)
Mailing address	the contract of the contract o			
(leave blank, if same as street address)	(Street number and	name or Post Office Box I	nformation)	
		_co_		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code	J.
6. (If applicable, adopt the following statement by me				
This document contains additional	information as provided b	y law.		
7. (Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document does	not have a delayed effective dat	e. Stating a delayed ef	Tective date has	significant
legal consequences. Read instructions before	e entering a date.)			
(if the following statement applies, adopt the state.  The delayed effective date and, if appliance is a state of the stat	ment by entering a date and, if applicable time of this docume	icable, time using the requ	itred format.)	
ene demisor street, to date much it appr	ismie, miis ut mus dosume		yyy hour:minute o	zm/pm)
Notice:				
acknowledgment of each individual causi such individual's act and deed, or that suc of the person on whose behalf such indiv conformity with the requirements of part documents and the organic statutes, and t document are true and such document cor and the organic statutes.	th individual in good faith t idual is causing such docun 3 of article 90 of title 7, C. hat such individual in good	pelieves such document to be delivered R.S. and, if applicate faith believes the fi	ent is the act for filing, tak de, the consti- acts stated in	and deed ten in tuent such
This perjury notice applies to each individual is id	dual who causes this docun lentified in this document a	nent to be delivered s one who has cause	to the Secretard it to be deli	ıry of ivered.
8. The true name and mailing address of	the individual causing this	document to be deli	vered for filin	ng are
	Keith	Sarah	****	
	(Last) Halliburton Company	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
	(Street number of 2107 City West Blvd. 2	ind name or Posi Office B	ox Information)	
	Houston	TX7	7042	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal C	ode)
	(Province - (fapplicable)	(Country)		
(If applicable, adopt the following statement This document contains the true r causing the document to be delivered.)	name and mailing address o		ional individu	als
merge_fgn	Page 4 of 5		R	ev. 5/29/200

CO095 - 06/07/2007 C T System Online

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

MERGE\_FGN

C0095 - 09/07/2007 C T System Online

Page 5 of 5

Rev. 5/29/2007